DESERT
DESERT
Online at http://jdesert.ut.ac.ir
DESERT 13 (2008) 9-17
The survey of linkage between climate changes and
desertification using extreme climate index software
(Case study: Kashan)
F. Taghavia*, H. Mohammadib

ID Icing Day Number of days with Tmax<0
T40 Tmax >=40 Number of days with Tmax>=40
HWDI Heat  Wave Duration Number of days with Tmax>5+mean
CWDI Cold  Wave Duration Number of days with Tmin>-5+mean
TR Tropical     Day Number of days with Tmin>20
RR1 Rain>=1mm Number of days with Rain>=1mm
RR5 Rain>=5mm Number of days with  Rain>=5mm
RR10 Rain>=10mm Number of days with  Rain>=10mm
RR20 Rain>=20mm Number of days with Rain>=20mm
CDD Cold Degree- Day sum of degree- days with Tmean-21
HDD Heat Degree- Day sum of degree- days with  18-Tmean
GDD Growing Degree- Day sum of degree- days with Tmean>=5.5
SDII Simple Daily Intensity index Annual pericipitation/no. of wet days
ETR Extreme Temperature Range Difference:Tmax-Tmin
PER10 TMIN 10th percentile Tmin Number of days withTmin<10th percentile
PER90MIN 90th percentile Tmin Number of days with Tmin>90th percentile
PER10MAX 10th percentile Tmax Number of days with  Tmax>10th percentile
PER90TMAX 90th percentile  Tmax Number of days with  Tmax>90th percentile
PER10RR1 10th Percentile RR1 Number of days with  Rain>10th percentileRR1
PER90RR1 90th Percentile RR1 Number of days with  Rain>90th percentile RR1
PER95RR1 95th Percentile RR1 Number of days with  Rain>95th percentile RR1
WD Wet Day Number of days with Rain
     in indices of climate extreme (Taghavi,
2005), and as an example, the methodology is
applied in climate extreme in Kashan station